
2019 BROWNSVILLE SPRING RIVERBEND

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos A 342 - 157 = 499 *1 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos A) 84 - 33 = 117

2 Brownsville Veterans 345 - 175 = 520 2 Fahtima Avila (Brownsville Veterans) 76 - 41 = 117

3 Los Fresnos B 387 - 182 = 569 3 Jossie Garcia (Los Fresnos A) 85 - 38 = 123

4 Brownsville Lopez 440 - NS = NT 4 Kassandra Garcia (Los Fresnos A) 86 - 41 = 127

5 Edcouch-Elsa 448 - NS = NT 5 Anisa Nieto (Brownsville Veterans) 88 - 40 = 128

6 Brianna Muñoz (Los Fresnos A) 87 - 45 = 132

7 Gabi Garrido (Los Fresnos A) 90 - 45 = 135

8 Fabiola Niño (Brownsville Veterans) 89 - 47 = 136

9 Allison McGinnis (Los Fresnos B) 91 - 46 = 137

10 Gigi Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans) 92 - 47 = 139

Jianna Granado (Los Fresnos B) 90 - 49 = 139

* - won playoff for 1st place

Tournament shortened to 27 holes due to extreme weather

Date:  February 8-9, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  29 players

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville)

Par: 72

Day 1:  Cold and Drizzly 48°

Day 2:  Cold and Rainy 39° (9 holes only)

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

29 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Laurisa Serra (Br. Veterans) 115 - NS = NT

18 Sarah Rodriguez (San Benito) 112 - 52 = 164

dnf Larissa Rodriguez (San Benito) 105 - NS = NT

17 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) 105 - 56 = 161

20 Jazlynn Granado (Los Fresnos) 125 - 56 = 181



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

29 players in the field

1st Los Fresnos A 2nd Brownsville Veterans

3 Jossie Garcia 85 - 38 = 123 2 Fahtima Avila 76 - 41 = 117

1 Natali Barrera 84 - 33 = 117 5 Anisa Nieto 88 - 40 = 128

6 Brianna Muñoz 87 - 45 = 132 10 Gigi Ramirez 92 - 47 = 139

7 Gabi Garrido 90 - 45 = 135 14 Lauren Serra 101 - 52 = 153

4 Kassandra Garcia 86 - 41 = 127 8 Fabiola Niño 89 - 47 = 136

TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 157 = 499 TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 175 = 520

3rd Los Fresnos B 4th Brownsville Lopez

12 Alexandra Montes 98 - 43 = 141 13 Cecilia Velasquez 97 - 47 = 144

9 Allison McGinnis 91 - 46 = 137 dnf Stephanie Gonzalez 111 - NS = NT

11 Jianna Granado 90 - 49 = 139 dnf Dulce Lopez 109 - NS = NT

15 Ariana Garza 108 - 48 = 156 22 Brenda Najera 142 - 77 = 219

16 Jennifer Laznovsky 112 - 45 = 157 dnf Vianey Silva 123 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 182 = 569 TEAM TOTAL:  440 - NS = NT

5th Edcouch-Elsa

dnf Yara Ybarra 98 - NS = NT

dnf Nathalie Lopez 107 - NS = NT

19 Yazanet Ybarra 116 - 61 = 177

21 Alexis Garcia 127 - 61 = 188

TEAM TOTAL:  448 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos A 84 33 117

2 Fahtima Avila Brownsville Veterans 76 41 117

3 Jossie Garcia Los Fresnos A 85 38 123

4 Kassandra Garcia Los Fresnos A 86 41 127

5 Anisa Nieto Brownsville Veterans 88 40 128

6 Brianna Muñoz Los Fresnos A 87 45 132

7 Gabi Garrido Los Fresnos A 90 45 135

8 Fabiola Niño Brownsville Veterans 89 47 136

9 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos B 91 46 137

10 Gigi Ramirez Brownsville Veterans 92 47 139

Jianna Granado Los Fresnos B 90 49 139

12 Alexandra Montes Los Fresnos B 98 43 141

13 Cecilia Velasquez Brownsville Lopez 97 47 144

14 Lauren Serra Brownsville Veterans 101 52 153

15 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos B 108 48 156

16 Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos B 112 45 157

17 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 105 56 161

18 Sarah Rodriguez (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 112 52 164

19 Yazanet Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 116 61 177

20 Jazlynn Granado (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 125 56 181

21 Alexis Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 127 61 188

22 Brenda Najera Brownsville Lopez 142 77 219

dnf Stephanie Gonzalez Brownsville Lopez 111 NS NT

dnf Dulce Lopez Brownsville Lopez 109 NS NT

dnf Vianey Silva Brownsville Lopez 123 NS NT

dnf Yara Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 98 NS NT

dnf Nathalie Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 107 NS NT

dnf Laurisa Serra (Br. Veterans) INDIVIDUALS 115 NS NT

dnf Larissa Rodriguez (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 105 NS NT


